
     

STATE ECONOMIC IMPACT

FLORIDA
NASA Center: Kennedy Space Center – Merritt Island, FL

SAMPLE OBLIGATIONS (4)

Other Than Small Business

Historically Black Colleges and Universities

Other Minority Institutions

Economically Disadvantaged Women Owned

8(a) Program $47.6M

$2.8M

$19.9M

$25.9M

$4.9M

$99.3M

$29.3M

$13M

$38.6M

$1.1B

$1.5M

$0

Small Business

Historically Underutilized Business (HUBZone)

Service Disabled Veteran Owned

Innovative Research

Disadvantaged Business

Veteran Owned

Woman Owned 

Small Business ONLY

$169.7M

BUSINESS

EDUCATIONAL

GOVERNMENT

NON-PROFIT

$1.2B

$41.7M

$1.6M

$31.6M

University of Central Florida

University of Florida

University of Miami

Florida State University

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University

Space Exploration Technologies Corp.

Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.

PAE-SGT Partners, LLC

Jacobs Technology, Inc.

Engineering Research and Consulting, Inc.

$25,343,693

$15,178,911

$4,794,694

$3,700,806

$3,043,790

$583,621,014

$148,448,132

$97,026,069

$70,718,250

$36,420,005

LEADING STATE-BASED

LEADING STATE-BASED

NASA BUSINESS CONTRACTORS

NASA EDUCATION FUNDING

(3)NASA contracts sourced in the state in FY23; see FY23 NASA Economic Impact Report

(4)Categories are not additive. For more information on FY23 Sample Obligations, please visit: NASA Acquisition Internet Service (NAIS)

University of Central Florida $988,723

SPACE GRANT CONSORTIUM

FY23 State Procurement Investment (3) $2.3B

NASA AGENCYWIDE(1) MOON TO MARS CAMPAIGN

State ImpactState Impact

CLIMATE CHANGE R&T(2)  INVESTMENT

State Impact

Jobs
Supported

Jobs
Supported

Jobs
Supported

Economic
Output

Economic
Output

Economic
Output

State Tax
Revenue

State Tax
Revenue

State Tax
Revenue

35,685 13,123 2,179
$8.2B $3B $458.8M

$286.6M $94.1M $14.9M

(2) Climate Change Research and Technology (R&T) Investments

(1) For more information, please visit https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/

https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/
https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/


     

(*) Active

For more information about the Economic Impact 
Report for your state, go to:

Mary W. Jackson NASA Headquarters
300 E Street SW, Suite 5R30
Washington, DC 20546
www.nasa.gov/centers
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NASA ASTRONAUTS  Kennedy Space Center (KSC)

Kennedy Space Center has 2,162 NASA federal employees 
and 18,290 contractors* in the state of Florida.

For every NASA civil servant job located in Florida, an 
additional 15** jobs are supported in the state economy. For 
every million dollars’ worth of economic output generated 
by NASA civil service employees, an additional $7.2** million 
worth of output is sustained throughout the state economy.NASA JOBS 

SUPPORTED

35,685

FLORIDA
NASA Center: Kennedy Space Center – Merritt Island, FL

(*) Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them.
(**) Multiplier based on IMPLAN Input Output (I-O) model. To learn more, please visit: https://blog.implan.com/understanding-implan-multipliers

Launching Humanity’s Future

NASA Kennedy Space Center’s mission statement is to ‘Provide continuous access 
to space from Earth’s premiere spaceport through creativity and innovation’. The 
agency accomplishes this by having the largest concentration of space launch 
operators in the world located on Kennedy. KSC’s infrastructure, research and 
innovative technologies enables both government and commercial space ventures, 
advances the science that teaches us more about our planet and universe, and 
builds the future of long-term human space exploration.

https://blog.implan.com/understanding-implan-multipliers

