

State Tax

Revenue

\$8.2B Output State Tax \$286.6M \$94.1M

Revenue

(1) For more information, please visit https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/ (2) Climate Change Research and Technology (R&T) Investments

## FY23 State Procurement Investment<sup>(3)</sup> **\$2.3B**

# SAMPLE OBLIGATIONS<sup>(4)</sup>

0	BUSINESS	\$1.2B
	Other Than Small Business	\$1.1B
	Small Business	\$169.7M
	8(a) Program	\$47.6M
	Economically Disadvantaged Women Owned	\$2.8M
	Historically Underutilized Business (HUBZone)	\$19.9M
	Service Disabled Veteran Owned	\$25.9M
	Innovative Research	\$4.9M
	Disadvantaged Business	\$99.3M
	Veteran Owned	\$29.3M
	Woman Owned	\$13M
	Small Business ONLY	\$38.6M
$\Theta$	EDUCATIONAL	\$41.7M
	Historically Black Colleges and Universities	\$1.5M
	Other Minority Institutions	\$0
ش	GOVERNMENT	\$1.6M
\$ D	NON-PROFIT	\$31.6M

#### **LEADING STATE-BASED**

#### NASA BUSINESS CONTRACTORS

Space Exploration Technologies Corp.	\$583,621,014
Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.	\$148,448,132
PAE-SGT Partners, LLC	\$97,026,069
Jacobs Technology, Inc.	\$70,718,250
Engineering Research and Consulting, Inc.	\$36,420,005

\$14.9M

State Tax

Revenue

#### **LEADING STATE-BASED**

#### NASA EDUCATION FUNDING

University of Central Florida	\$25,343,693
University of Florida	\$15,178,911
University of Miami	\$4,794,694
Florida State University	\$3,700,806
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University	\$3,043,790

#### **SPACE GRANT CONSORTIUM**

**University of Central Florida** 

# **FLOORIDA** NASA Center: Kennedy Space Center – Merritt Island, FL





Kennedy Space Center has 2,162 NASA federal employees and 18,290 contractors\* in the state of Florida.

For every NASA civil servant job located in Florida, an additional 15\*\* jobs are supported in the state economy. For every million dollars' worth of economic output generated by NASA civil service employees, an additional \$7.2\*\* million worth of output is sustained throughout the state economy.

<sup>(9)</sup>Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them <sup>(4)</sup> Multiplier based on IMPLAN Input Output (I-O) model. To learn more, please visit: <u>https://biog.implan.com/understanding-implan-multipliers</u>

### **NASA ASTRONAUTS**

Eric A. Boe\* Nancy Jan Davis Luke Delaney\* Wendy B. Lawrence William B. Lenoir Richard N. Richards Winston E. Scott Norman E.Thagard

(\*) Active

For more information about the Economic Impact Report for your state, go to:



Mary W. Jackson NASA Headquarters 300 E Street SW, Suite 5R30 Washington, DC 20546 www.nasa.gov/centers



National Aeronautics and Space Administration

#### Kennedy Space Center (KSC)

Launching Humanity's Future

NASA Kennedy Space Center's mission statement is to 'Provide continuous access to space from Earth's premiere spaceport through creativity and innovation'. The agency accomplishes this by having the largest concentration of space launch operators in the world located on Kennedy. KSC's infrastructure, research and innovative technologies enables both government and commercial space ventures, advances the science that teaches us more about our planet and universe, and builds the future of long-term human space exploration.

